
OFFICE OF THE CHIEF ENGINEER 

UNIVERSITY OF DHAKA. 

INVITATION FOR TENDERS
Tender No. Prokosol/Elcc.-l/23-Ka                                                                                                   Dated : 02/06/2011

01. Ministry/Division University of Dhaka.

02. Agency Engineering Section, University of Dhaka.

03. Procuring entity name Superintending Engineer(Electrical),  University of Dhaka

04. Invitation for Supplying, installing, testing & commissioning of 1 No. 1000 kgs Bed Lift

& 2 Nos. 800 Kgs/10 Passengers Lift  for 13-Storied  Tower Building of
young  teachers & officers , University of Dhaka.  

05. Invitation Ref. No. Memo No.Prokosol/Elec-1/23-ka1/2008-09/ 12(9)       dt : 02/06/2011

06. Procurement method Open Tendering Method.

07. Budget and source of funds Govt.Fund

08 Brief of Tender Supplying, installing, testing & commissioning of 1 No. 1000 kgs Bed Lift
& 2 Nos. 800 Kgs/10 Passengers Lift .

09. Tender publication date 04/06/2011

10 Tender Closing Date & Time Date: 27/06/2011      Time: 12.00 noon.

11 Tender Opening Date & Time Date: 27/06/2011       Time : 02.30 pm.

12 Receiving Tender Document In Website(http://e-tender.univdhaka.edu)

13 Place of Tender Opening Office of The Chief Engineer , University of Dhaka 

14.

Eligibility of Tenderer

This invitation  for tender  is open to all  eligible tenderers as  mentioned

below :

i) Appointed local agents of reputed foreign manufacturers are eligible

ii) The Agency Certificate appointed by the principal.
iii) Experience Certificate from different Organization for the �Supply &

Installation of minimum 800 kgs Bed Lift & 630 Kgs Passengers Lift� in a

single/separate tender from an Officer not below the rank of an Executive
Engineer along with attested copy of work order & satisfactory completion

Certificate in last 3 years.

iv) Up-to-date Income Tax Clearance Certificate with TIN number.

v) 10-digit Vat registration Certificate & Up-to date Vat clearance
Certificate.

vi) Up-to-date Trade License.

vii) Up-to-date Bank Solvency Certificate and last three years Bank

statement (Should be endorsed by the concern Bank Manager) whose

minimum average annual turn over Tk. 300.00(Three Hundred) lac and
liquid assets  Tk.70.00(Seventy) lac only. 

viii) Up-to-date ABC Electrical supervisors and contractors license issued
by the licensing board of Govt. of people�s republic of Bangladesh.

15. Price of Tender Document (Tk.) Tk. 11,250.00  ( Eleven thousand  two hundred  fifty) to be deposited as

per instruction stated in website.

16. Lot No. Identification of Lot Location Tender Security Amount (Tk.) Completion time in
month

Supplying,  installing,  testing  &

commissioning of 1 No.  1000 kgs Bed
Lift  & 2  Nos.  800  Kgs/10  Passengers

Lift   of  13-Storied  Tower  Building  of

young  teachers & officers , 

University of Dhaka.  

Universit
y 

of 

Dhaka

Tk.3.80( Three point eight Zero)

Lac.

To be deposited as per

instruction stated in website. 

7 (Seven) Months

17 Name of official inviting tender Engr.Md. Mafizul Islam.

18. Designation of official inviting tender Superintending Engineer(Electrical),   University of Dhaka

19 Address of official inviting tender Superintending Engineer(Electrical),   University of Dhaka

20. Contact  details  of  Official  inviting
tender

Telephone No- 966 1900 Ext. 4122

21. The procuring entity reserves the right to accept or reject all tenders

                                                                                                                                    -sd/=

Superintending Engineer(Electrical),

           University of Dhaka . 


